

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 866/2024

Gyarsilal Son Of Shri Gokulchand,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Khushal Kumar Kothari

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Bhagwati
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mutha Mr. Mudit Singhvi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

08/09/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not been served with the copy of application No. 1/2025.

Counsel for the applicant respondent is directed to serve a copy of application No. 1/2025 to the counsel for the petitioner during the course of the day.

List after two weeks.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

Gaurav Srivastava/Satyendra/66