

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 866/2024

Gyarsilal Son Of Shri Gokulchand,
-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Khushal Kumar Kothari & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Bhagwati
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mutha Mr. Mudit Singhvi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

16/12/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks three weeks' time to file reply to the application No.1/2025, filed by respondents No.6 to 10.

Time prayed for is granted.

Further, Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mutha, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 submits that he has already filed the reply in the month of January, 2025 and the Registry be directed to place the same on record.

Registry is directed to locate the same and ensure that the reply is tagged along with the file on or before the next date.

List the matter on 22.01.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J