

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 866/2024

Gyarsilal Son Of Shri Gokulchand,  
-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Khushal Kumar Kothari  
-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sandeep Bhagwati, Adv.  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mudit Singhvi, Adv.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA**

**Order**

**01/05/2026**

List the matter on 25.05.2026 along with S.B. CWP  
No.18327/2023.

(ANAND SHARMA),J