

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 866/2024
CNR: RJHC020737242024 | URN: CCP / 935U / 2024

Gyarsilal Son Of Shri Gokulchand,
-----Petitioner
Versus
Shri Khushal Kumar Kothari
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18327/2023
CNR: RJHC020862502023 | URN: CW / 36138U / 2023

Lakshminarayan S/o Shri Kishanlal (Since Deceased)
-----Petitioner
Versus
Chauthmal S/o Shri Amarlal
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saurabh Bhagwati, Ms. Indu Bala Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Lakshya Sharma, for Mr. Rahul Kamwar, Mr. Mudit Singhvi, with Ms. Priya

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

20/08/2026

(S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 866/2024)

1. The matter comes upon an Application No. 01/2025 filed by the respondent No. 7 to 10, for deleting their name from array the respondents, as no act of the aforesaid respondents can be said to be in violation of the interim order dated 22.12.2023. It is also submitted by the counsel for the applicant-respondent that the petitioner in this contempt petition has nowhere everred any act of the aforesaid respondents, which can be of the date

subsequent to passing of the interim order and it can be said to be in violation of the interim order.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is also not in a position to show from the record that which of the act of the aforesaid applicant/ respondents of the date subsequent to the passing of the interim order, can be said to be in violation of the interim order.

3. In view of the above, the Court deems just and proper to delete the name of the applicant-respondent Nos. 7 to 10 from the array of respondents/ Contemnors.

4. Accordingly, application No. 01/2025 is allowed.

5. Name of the respondent Nos. 7 to 10 is ordered to be deleted from array of the respondents.

6. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file amended cause title within a period of seven days.

7. List this matter along with connected file.

(S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18327/2023)

List this matter along with connected file.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J